1_1. [I support Toronto City Council's move to strip the mayor's authority and place it in the hands of Deputy Mayor Norm Kelly]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I

Base: For Toronto Residents Only 485 267 218 120 182 183 25 73 194 193

Weighted 485 233 252 136 194 154 28 74 188 196

| support Toronto City Council's move to strip

the mayor's authority and place it in the hands

of Deputv Mavor Norm Kellv
Strongly agree 190 92 98 41 87 63 9 29 74 78
39% 39% 39% 30% 45% 41% 34% 39% 39% 40%
C %k *
Somewhat agree 118 54 65 46 40 32 6 17 36 59
24% 23% 26% 34% 21% 20% 22% 24% 19% 30%
Somewhat disagree 97 39 58 31 41 25 8 14 45 31
20% 17% 23% 22% 21% 16% 27% 18% 24% 16%
%k *
Strongly disagree 79 48 31 19 26 35 5 14 33 27
16% 21% 12% 14% 13% 22% 17% 19% 18% 14%
B D * %k *
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 309 145 163 87 127 94 16 46 110 137
64% 62% 65% 64% 66% 61% 56% 62% 59% 70%
* %k * H
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 176 88 89 49 67 60 12 28 78 59
36% 38% 35% 36% 34% 39% 44% 38% 41% 30%
%k *
|

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. [l think it is appropriate for Deputy Mayor Norm Kelly to represent the City of Toronto in talks with other political leaders, such as Ontario Premier Kathleen Wynne]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

| think it is appropriate for Deputy Mayor Norm
Kelly to represent the City of Toronto in talks
with other political leaders, such as Ontario

Premier Kathleen
Strongly agree

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I

Base: For Toronto Residents Only 485 267 218 120 182 183 25 73 194 193

Weighted 485 233 252 136 194 154 28 74 188 196

170 83 86 33 76 61 5 26 63 76
35% 36% 34% 24% 39% 40% 18% 35% 34% 39%
C C * %k *
Somewhat agree 159 77 82 59 65 35 8 21 59 70
33% 33% 33% 43% 33% 23% 30% 29% 32% 36%
E E %k *
Somewhat disagree 105 40 65 31 37 37 11 13 49 32
22% 17% 26% 23% 19% 24% 39% 18% 26% 16%
A * %k * I
Strongly disagree 51 33 19 13 16 21 4 14 16 18
11% 14% 7% 10% 8% 14% 13% 19% 9% 9%

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 329 160 169 92 141 96 13 47 122 146
68% 69% 67% 67% 72% 62% 48% 64% 65% 75%
E %k *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 156 73 83 45 53 58 14 27 65 50
32% 31% 33% 33% 28% 38% 52% 36% 35% 25%
D * %k *

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. [l would consider voting for Mayor Rob Ford in the next municipal election]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: For Toronto Residents Only 485 267 218 120 182 183 25 73 194 193
Weighted 485 233 252 136 194 154 28 74 188 196
‘I would consider voting for Mayor Rob Ford in
the next municipal election
Strongly agree 85 51 34 24 33 28 3 18 32 32
18% 22% 14% 18% 17% 18% 12% 24% 17% 17%
B * %k *
Somewhat agree 106 51 55 37 41 28 8 14 37 47
22% 22% 22% 27% 21% 18% 30% 19% 20% 24%
%k *
Somewhat disagree 61 27 34 23 19 20 5 6 25 24
13% 11% 14% 17% 10% 13% 19% 8% 14% 12%
* %k *
Strongly disagree 233 105 128 53 101 79 11 36 93 93
48% 45% 51% 39% 52% 51% 39% 49% 49% 47%
C c %k *
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 191 102 90 61 75 56 11 32 69 79
39% 44% 36% 45% 38% 36% 41% 43% 37% 40%
%k *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 294 131 162 75 119 99 16 42 118 117
61% 56% 64% 55% 62% 64% 59% 57% 63% 60%
* %k *

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. [I hope City Council and Deputy Mayor Norm Kelly continue with Mayor Ford's agenda]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I

Base: For Toronto Residents Only 485 267 218 120 182 183 25 73 194 193

Weighted 485 233 252 136 194 154 28 74 188 196

| hope City Council and Deputy Mayor Norm

Kelly continue with Mayor Ford's agenda

Strongly agree 121 66 55 29 41 51 5 23 51 43
25% 28% 22% 21% 21% 33% 17% 31% 27% 22%
CD %k *
Somewhat agree 181 94 87 52 77 52 12 27 65 77
37% 40% 35% 38% 40% 34% 44% 37% 35% 39%
* %k *
Somewhat disagree 115 48 67 34 55 26 9 13 45 48
24% 20% 27% 25% 28% 17% 34% 17% 24% 24%
E %k *
Strongly disagree 68 26 42 21 22 25 2 11 27 28
14% 11% 17% 16% 11% 16% 6% 14% 15% 14%
* % *
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 302 160 143 81 118 104 17 51 115 120
62% 69% 57% 59% 61% 67% 60% 68% 61% 61%
B * %k *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 183 73 109 55 76 51 11 23 72 76
38% 31% 43% 41% 39% 33% 40% 32% 39% 39%
A k% *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

\ Gender AGE

EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: For Toronto Residents Only 485 267 218 120 182 183 25 73 194 193
Weighted 485 233 252 136 194 154 28 74 188 196
I think it is appropriate for Deputy Mayor Norm 329 160 169 92 141 96 13 47 122 146
Kelly to represent the City of Toronto in talks 68% 69% 67% 67% 72% 62% 48% 64% 65% 75%
with other political leaders. such as Ontario E * *
| support Toronto City Council's move to strip 309 145 163 87 127 94 16 46 110 137
the mayor's authority and place it in the hands 64% 62% 65% 64% 66% 61% 56% 62% 59% 70%
of Deputy Mavor Norm Kelly o * H
I hope City Council and Deputy Mayor Norm 302 160 143 81 118 104 17 51 115 120
Kelly continue with Mayor Ford's agenda 62% 69% 57% 59% 61% 67% 60% 68% 61% 61%
B * %k *
| would consider voting for Mayor Rob Ford in 191 102 90 61 75 56 11 32 69 79
the next municipal election 39% 44% 36% 45% 38% 36% 41% 43% 37% 40%
%k *

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY DISAGREE)]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

\ Gender AGE

EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: For Toronto Residents Only 485 267 218 120 182 183 25 73 194 193
Weighted 485 233 252 136 194 154 28 74 188 196
| would consider voting for Mayor Rob Ford in 294 131 162 75 119 99 16 42 118 117
the next municipal election 61% 56% 64% 55% 62% 64% 59% 57% 63% 60%
* %k *

| hope City Council and Deputy Mayor Norm 183 73 109 55 76 51 11 23 72 76
Kelly continue with Mayor Ford's agenda 38% 31% 43% 41% 39% 33% 40% 32% 39% 39%

A k% *
| support Toronto City Council's move to strip 176 88 89 49 67 60 12 28 78 59
the mayor's authority and place it in the hands 36% 38% 35% 36% 34% 39% 44% 38% 41% 30%
of Deputv Mavor Norm Kelly *E * |
| think it is appropriate for Deputy Mayor Norm 156 73 83 45 53 58 14 27 65 50
Kelly to represent the City of Toronto in talks 32% 31% 33% 33% 28% 38% 52% 36% 35% 25%
with other political leaders, such as Ontario D * *

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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